## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/28/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Polymer Extruded Products, Inc.		101/24/2011	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Polymer Extruded Products, LLC
Street Address:	120 S. Central Ave., Suite 1700
City:	Clayton
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63105
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0822613	KORAD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900281553

**Fax Number**: 4409303830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4409301308

Email: debra.pejeau@polyone.com

Correspondent Name: Debra Pejeau

Address Line 1: Legal/Building 418

Address Line 2: 33587 Walker Road

Address Line 4: Avon Lake, OHIO 44012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PDSS C1 MERGER

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Debra Pejeau

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0763

0822643

H \$40,00

Signature:	/Debra Pejeau/
Date:	02/28/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=PolymerExtrudedProductsIncIntoPolymerExtrudedProductsLLC_Jan_28_2011#page1.tif source=PolymerExtrudedProductsIncIntoPolymerExtrudedProductsLLC_Jan_28_2011#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0764

JAN 2 7 2011 SAFETREASURES

# New Jersey Division of Revenue

# Certificate of Merger/Consolidation

This form may be used to record the merger or consolidation of a limited liability company, limited partnership or partnership with or into another business entity or entities, pursuant to NJSA 42, 42:2A and 42:2B. Applicants must insure strict compliance with the requirements of State law and insure that all filing requirements are met. This form is intended to simply filing with the New Jersey State Treasurer. Applicants are advised to see out private legal advice before submitting filings to the State Treasurer's office. This merger is also pursuant to NJSA 14A.

- 1. Type of filing:
- XI Merger
- Consolidation
- 2. Name of Surviving Business Entity is Polymer Extruded Products, ILC.
- Address of the Surviving Business Entity is 120 S. Central Avenue, Suite 1700, St. Louis, Missouri 63105.
- 4. Name(s)/Jurisdiction(s) of All Participating Business Hutities:

Name	Jurisdiction	Identification # Assigned by
prophores and a second	WAR-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	Treasurer (if applicable)
	New Jersey	0600368787
Polymer Extruded Products, Inc.	New Jessey	0100392836

5. Service of Process Address (For use if the surviving business entity is not authorized or registered by the State Treasurer):

The surviving business entity agrees that it may be served with process in this State in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of a merging or consolidating LLC, LP or partnership. The Treasurer is hereby appointed as agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit, or proceeding which shall be forwarded to the Surviving Business Entity at the Service of Process address stated above.

Date Merger/Consolidation adopted: January 24, 2011.

The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both Polymer Extruded Products, LLC and Polymer Extruded Products, Inc.

Voting: (all corporations involved, attach additional sheets if necessary)

a. Corp. Name: Polymer Extruded Products, Inc.

Outstanding Shares 1,000

Merger/consolidation plan was adopted by the written consent of the sole shareholder without a meeting [K]

Limited Liability Company Name: Polymer Extraded Products, LLC

35578743

Merger/consolidation plan was adopted by the written consent of the sole member without a meeting [X]

# 6. Effective Date:

This merger shall become effective at 11:51 p.m. EST on January 28, 2011.

- 7. The Agreement of Merger is on file at 120 S. Central Avenue, Suite 1700, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, the place of business of the Surviving Business Entity.
- 8. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Business Entity on request without cost, to any member of the Surviving Business Entity or stockholder of the merging corporation.

Signature	Name	Title	Date
handy Martin	Randy C. Martin	VP & CFO of Polymer Extruded Products, LLC	1/24/11
Randycmartin	Randy C. Martin	VP & CFO of Polymer Extruded Products, Inc.	1/ <u>24</u> /11

Important Notes—New Jersey law prohibits domestic LLCs, LPs and partnerships from merging/consolidating with another business entity, if authority for such merger/consolidation is not granted under the laws of the jurisdiction under which the other business entity was organized. Also, a merger/consolidation certificate may be filed pursuant to Title 42, 42:2A or 42:2B only if the surviving or resulting business entity is a limited partnership, limited liability company or partnership. Also, at least one participating business entity must be a limited partnership or limited liability company. If a for-profit domestic or foicign corporation participates or is the survivor, file the merger/consolidation pursuant to Title 14A. Title 15A corporations are not authorized to participate in mergers/consolidations involving LPs, LLCs, partnerships and for-profit corporations.

NJ Division of Revenue, PO Box 308, Trenton, NJ 08646

3557874.3